

# Evelina Hedskog new CEO & President of W5 Solutions AB (publ)

W5 Solutions (publ) today announces that Evelina Hedskog will take office as the new CEO & President no later than the 1st of August. Evelina Hedskog is currently Head of Business Area Nordics at Mildef Group AB.

"We are very happy to welcome Evelina as W5 Solutions future CEO & President. Evelina has a solid education and industry experience. This in combination with her strong leadership qualities and great business acumen, makes her the ideal leader for W5 Solutions in the expansive years that we have ahead of us", says Anders Lundström, Chairman of the Board of Directors at W5 Solutions.

Evelina Hedskog, born in 1981, holds a Master of Science in Engineering from the Royal Institute of Technology KTH, a Bachelor of Science in Business Administration from Stockholm University and holds the rank of lieutenant commander in the Swedish Navy Reserve. Evelina had different business- and management positions in Saab during the years of 2008 to 2021. Since 2021 she has held positions in Mildef Group AB and is currently head of Business Area Nordics. Evelina is also currently a member of the board of the Swedish Security and Defence Industry Association SOFF and is a fellow of the Royal Swedish Society of Naval Sciences.

"I look forward to start working with the team at W5 Solutions and to lead the company in its continued growth. I see great potential in the broad scope of offerings and knowledge that exists within the company. Both addressing the domestic market as well as to continue W5 Solutions' international expansion will be an exciting challenge", says Evelina Hedskog, incoming CEO W5 Solutions.

#### For more information, please contact:

Anders Lundström, Chairman Board of Directors, W5 Solutions AB +46 (0) 70 656 80 42

Erik Heilborn, Member Board of Directors and interim CEO, W5 Solutions AB +46(0)702425230

Evelina Hedskog, incoming CEO, W5 Solutions AB +46 (0) 70 959 76 67



### **About W5 Solutions**

W5 Solutions is a Nordic defence group that delivers innovative systems and solutions worldwide to defence and government agencies. We develop high-tech solutions in the areas of power supply, mobile systems, integration and training systems. W5 Solutions' support & services team ensures high reliability through the longevity of the systems.

Learn more at www.w5solutions.com.

The company is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Stockholm. Redeye AB is the company's Certified Advisor.

This information is information that W5 Solutions AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-01-19 11:15 CET.

## **Image Attachments**

Evelina Hedskog

#### **Attachments**

Evelina Hedskog new CEO & President of W5 Solutions AB (publ)